
 

 

 

   STAGE  PROFESSIONAL  SHOW  LIGHTING    

                专业舞台灯具专业舞台灯具专业舞台灯具专业舞台灯具 

              OPERATING  MANUAL 

                 使用说明书使用说明书使用说明书使用说明书 

        ELECTRONIC FOLLOW SPOT LIGHT 

                电子追光灯电子追光灯电子追光灯电子追光灯 

     

   

                          

    
 

 

                                                                        

                                           □□□□  5R 

                                           □□□□  7R                                       

 

 

 

 

 

Please read this manual carefully before use 
 

 使使使使 用用用用 前前前前 请请请请 仔仔仔仔 细细细细 阅阅阅阅 读读读读 说说说说 明明明明 书书书书 
 

 

 



    首先感谢您购买我们的专业灯光产品： 

本说明书包含如何安全地进行安装以及使用的重要信息，请仔细阅读后按

要求进行安装和操作，同时请将此说明书妥善保存，以备不时之需。 

本产品在出厂时，性能完好，包装完整。所有使用者应严格遵守本说明书

所陈述的警告事项和操作说明，任何因误用而导致的损坏不在本公司保证之内，

对忽视操作手册而导致的故障和问题亦不在经销商负责的范围内。 

本手册如有技术改动，恕不另行通知。 

 
 
 

5R 追光灯是一款新型追光灯，以 5R 灯泡为光源，比传统追光灯发光效率更高，

亮度更好，体积更小。还可以打光束效果，用来照射玻璃球。非常适用于中小

舞台演出、婚庆、酒吧和多功能厅。 

 

电压：AC100-240V 

光源：5RMSD 189W/7R MSD230W 

总功率：350W/450W 

颜色：白，绿，黄，红，蓝 

功能：光圈，频闪，调焦，光束 

净重：17KG 

 

以下附件已随灯具一起包装，请注意检查核对： 

电源线   (1PCS) 

支架    （1pcs) 

灯体     （1pcs) 

本说明书 (1PCS) 
 

 
 

 
 

在第一次使用前，请拆封检查是否有因运输而导致的损坏。如出现运输而

导致的损坏，请不要使用此灯具，并尽速与经销商或制造商联系。 

 本产品防护等级为 IP20。灯具应保持干燥，避免在潮湿、过热或多尘的环

境下使用。防止灯具接触到水等其他液体。 

 此灯光线强烈，请不要直视光源或靠近出光口，以免造成损伤。 

 

 请勿将灯具直接投射在可燃物体上，灯具和被照射物体之间的距离请保持

在 10 米以上。追光灯光线聚焦的位置温度非常高，请确保不要站在聚焦位置以

安全警告信息安全警告信息安全警告信息安全警告信息 

技术参数及产品附件技术参数及产品附件技术参数及产品附件技术参数及产品附件 



免灼伤！！！ 

 

 

    有资格的专业人员方可进行灯具的安装、操作和维修，并保证严格按本操

作说明书所述规程操作。 

 

    灯具应安装在通风良好之处，同时请检查风扇和通风孔是否畅通无阻。 

 

    在安装前，请确认您所使用的电源电压和灯具所标识的电压相符。 

 

    如您有任何疑问或建议，请及时与经销商或本公司联系。 

 

                重要重要重要重要：：：：在进行任何安装在进行任何安装在进行任何安装在进行任何安装、、、、维修及清洁灯具前维修及清洁灯具前维修及清洁灯具前维修及清洁灯具前，，，，请确认已将电源切断请确认已将电源切断请确认已将电源切断请确认已将电源切断！！！！    

    

    

    

操作操作操作操作：：：： 

1 连接电源线 

2 打开灯体上的电源开关 

3 轻按追光灯上的按键，选择所需的功能 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



    

    

        产品保修卡产品保修卡产品保修卡产品保修卡    

 

产品名称：       产品型号：      生产日：      购买日：         

 

 

 

 

说明：以上各项空白必须由最终客户和销售点如实填写，盖章，否则

恕不保修。保修期：本产品从购买日起保修一年。 

 

保修条款： 

1 保修期内在正常状态下使用本产品而发生的故障，可根据保修

条款的内容，出示本保修卡，在购买点享受无偿维修服务 

2 在保修期内，以下情况将实施有偿维修服务 

1） 在运输，搬卸中造成的故障，损坏。 

2） 由于未能按照使用说明书操作造成的故障，损坏。 

3） 未经厂家授权或非专业人员对产品进行拆卸，修理，改装而

产生的人为损坏。 

4） 消耗品（光源）不属保修范围。 

5） 本保修卡请妥善保管，遗失不补。 

       销售店 

联系人： 

电话：                                         
盖章 

 

     最终用户 

单位名称：                  

地  址：                    

联系人：                  

电  话：                    

    



Introduction 

Thank you for purchasing this product. To optimize the performance of this 

product,please read these operating instructions carefully before use.Please 

keep the manual in case of .requirement. 

 

This unit has been well tested at our factory before shipping. 

 

Once after receiving this product ,please take it out and put it carefully. Then 

check cautiously that whether the product was damaged or not during the 

transportation.  

 

Skill specifications and parts 

Please check if the following parts are included: 

1  *  follow spot Light  

1  *  stand 

1  *  power cable 

1  *  user manual 

 

Skill specifications: 

Voltage:AC100-240V  50/60HZ 

Lamp:5RMSD 189W/7R MSD230W 

Power consumption:350W/450W 

Color:white,green,yellow,red,blue 

Function:Iris,strobe,focus,beam 

N.W:17KG 

 

 

 

 



Safety Warnings: 

 

1  Please unpack and check if any damage caused by transportation for the 

first time. If there is any damage , please do not use it and promptly contact 

your dealer or manufacturer.                     

2  This product protection class is IP20. It should be kept dry, avoid using in 

wet,overheat or dust environment. Never leave it to water or any liquid. 

3  This product is of high temperature and heat.Don’t look at the light source 

directly or stay beside the outlet of the light to avoid hurt. 

4  Don’t project the light onto flammable objects.The product should keep a 

distance over 10 meters from the object. 

5  Only professional people can fix,operate or repair the light. And it’s 

required to carry out the procedure as the instruction.  

6  Install the product in well ventilated place and check if the fan and 

ventilation is obstructed. 

 7  Please ensure the right voltage as the manual. 

 8  If any problems or suggestions,please contact the supplier.  

 9  Cut off power while clean,repair or clean. 

 

 

Operation: 

1 connect power cable 

2 turn on the power on the light 

3 press the button on the operation board to choose the function you need. 

 

 

 



 

 

Warranty Card  

 

 

 

 

 

This product is tested in good operation before delivery.We will 

provide 1 year warranty under the condition that user has 

operated the light normally and lifetime service(bulb is not in the 

range of warranty). We won't provide warranty if the damage is 

caused by artificial or force majeure event.Extra spare parts are 

charged.Cost of fittings should be charged by user if product need 

maintenance after 1 year.Please cut this warranty card and 

shipped it along with the product to our factory when applying for 

warranty. 

Product：        Purchasing date：    Code of invoice： 

Warranty date: From            To   

User’s name：                 Add： 

Company：                    Tel： 


